HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 520 by Representative Firment

1	AMENDMENT NO. 1
2	On page 1, line 2, delete "R.S. 22:1964(31) and (32)" and insert "R.S. 22:1964(14)(q)"
3	AMENDMENT NO. 2
4 5 6	On page 1, line 3, after "adjusters;" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 4 and 5 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "to provide relative to disclosure of certain repair estimates; and to provide for related matters."
7	AMENDMENT NO. 3
8	On page 1, line 7, delete "R.S. 22:1964(31) and (32) are" and insert "R.S. 22:1964(14)(q) is"
10	AMENDMENT NO. 4
11	On page 1, delete lines 12 through 19 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
12 13	"(14) Unfair claims settlement practices. Committing or performing with such frequency as to indicate a general business practice any of the following:
14	* * *
15	
16	(q) Failing to make available, upon the written request of an insured, the
17	original field adjuster's repair estimate, and if the estimate was revised, failing to
18	identify the person who made the revisions.
19	* * *"